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 Dear Parents and Carers 

Hello 

I hope that all out families enjoyed the long weekend.  It’s been great to have everyone back 

in school and ready for the rest of term 3!  Staff spent the In Service day working with 

cluster colleagues on some collaboration activities, as well as spending time learning more 

around Neurodiversity and strategies to support learners from Tanya Tennant.  Every left 

feeling informed!  

  Staged Intervention - Block 2 (Feb-June) 

Some pupils may require additional support to access the curriculum or to support their 

Health and Wellbeing. If this is the case then children will have a Staged Intervention Plan. 

This plan provides further detail of strengths, support needs and any other relevant 

information and, depending on support, targets are set by staff working with the children.  

Staged Intervention plans will be sent today for those who this applies to and we ask that 

you take time to read the plan, add any comments and send one copy back to the class 

teacher. Parents / carers may also receive two copies of the evaluated Block 1 plan. It is 

important that you take the time to read through the comments, add any feedback and also 

send one copy back to the class teacher.  

These documents are retained within your child’s Staged Intervention file and we would 

really appreciate all parents / carers returning the paperwork as swiftly as possible, NO 

LATER THAN WED 21ST FEBRUARY. 

Dolphin House 

P7C head to Dolphin House on Monday!  Excitement levels are off the scale!  Please make sure 

you spend time at the weekend getting all necessary items packed and ready.  The forecast 

is looking cold and dry with some periods of rain, so layers are the way to go!  And socks!!  

Pack lots of socks! I would also remind everyone that although waterproof jackets and 

trousers are provided, pupils should still bring a warm, outdoor jacket with them! 

 P7 pupils should bring their luggage into school via the old entrance and should wait in the 

bottom part of the hall.  Parents and carers are welcome to wait to wave the bus away 

around 9:15. As a reminder, PUPILS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO BRING MOBILE PHONES WITH 



THEM.  School will send daily updates and photos on X (formerly Twitter) so make sure you 

follow us:  @CoyltonPrimary 

British Science Week 

This year, British Science Week takes place from Monday 11th until Friday 15th March.  Mrs 

Wilcox is the staff member who leads STEM subjects across our school and EYC and she is 

busy preparing a variety of lessons for all classes.  The theme this year is Time. 

In order to enhance the learning across classes, we are asking for support from anyone 

who has a career within the following fields: 

• Architecture 

• Science 

• Farming 

• Veterinary 

• Engineering (any) 

• Product Design 

• Supermarket Buyers 

We would love to hear from you and would encourage you to come and have a chat with us.  

Please contact the school office on 01292 612491 or via email coylton.mail@south-

ayrshire.gov.uk 

This links in so well with our Developing the Young Workforce agenda this year and so any 

help would be very much appreciated 😊 

In addition, Mrs Wilcox is requesting any empty and clean plastic water bottles so long as 

they DO NOT HAVE A SPORTS CAP. 

Diary Dates 

We will try and give as much advance notice of school events as we can to help fit in with 

your family plans.  This list is subject to change, and is not exhaustive.  We have added a 

number of things to the Diary Dates this week! 

Monday 19th Feb – Thursday 

22nd Feb 
Dolphin House Week 1 P7C 

Wednesday 21st February P1 Height and Weight Checks 

Friday 23rd February House Assembly 

Monday 26th Feb – Thursday 

29th Feb 
Dolphin House Week 2 P7E 

Tuesday 27th February P7 Ayr Burns Club Burns Supper 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th March British Science Week 

Tuesday 19th March P7 Ayr Academy Challenge Day 4 

Monday 18th-Friday 22nd March Ayr Cluster Climate Change Campaign 

Wednesday 20th March Annual Reports to parents 

Wednesday 27th March Parent Appointments 

Thursday 28th March School closes at 2:30 for holidays 
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Monday 15th April School Reopens 

Friday 19th April P5 Bike Checks 

Monday 22nd April Ayr United in school for South Ayrshire Reads 

Friday 26th April 
P5 Bikeability 1 

House Assembly 

Friday 3rd May P5 Bikeability 2 

Thursday 2nd May Inservice – School and EYC closed 

Monday 6th May Holiday 

Friday 10th May P5 Bikeability 3 

Thursday 16th May P7 Careers Fair 

Friday 17th May P5 Bikeability 4 

Thursday 23rd May P5 Bikeability 5 

Friday 24th May Holiday 

Monday 27th May Holiday 

Thursday 30th May P5 Bikeability 6 

Wednesday 29th May EYC to P1 Transition 1 

Friday 31st May 
School Sports Morning 

House Assembly 

Thursday 6th June P5 Bikeability 7 

Wednesday 5th June EYC to P1 Transition 2 

Friday 7th June P4-7 Sports Championship Events 

Monday 10th June Parent Drop In 3:15-5:15 

Tuesday 11th June P7 to S1 Transition 1 

Wednesday 12th June 

P7 to S1 Transition 2 

EYC to P1 Transition 3 

Whole School Bump Up 

Sunday 16th June School Show Rehearsal 

Thursday 13th June P5 Bikeability 8 

Tuesday 18th June House Netball 

Thursday 20th June House Football 

Friday 21st June House Treat 

Monday 24th June Potted Sports 

Wednesday 26th June 
P7 Leavers service 

P7 Leavers Disco - evening 

Thursday 27th June P7 Treat day 

Friday 28th June Close for holidays at 1pm 
 


